  Head Office: 01724 859 095
   Job No: DFS221011 Design Engineer: AR Date: 25 March 2023
  Job Name: BROXWOOD VIEW, 29 ST.
EDMUND’S TERRACE LONDON
NW8 7QH
Calc Title: Detailed Design – Temporary Propping Scheme to Laterally Restrain
Pile Retaining Walls & Segmental Underpinning Wall Rev. 03

2 Hexagon nut Stainless steel 1.4529 / 1.4565; Strength class 50 for class 50 rod; Strength class 70 for class 70 rod
3 Washer Stainless steel 1.4529 / 1.4565
ordering Information
SC-Pro Vinylester Spinning Capsules
Art.
no. Type Drill hole dia.
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Box
qty.
Carton
qty.
DFC1510000 Spinning capsule M8 10 80 10 500
DFC1510050 Spinning capsule M10 12 90 10 500
DFC1510100 Spinning capsule M12 14 110 10 500
DFC1510150 Spinning capsule M16 18 125 10 200
DFC1510200 Spinning capsule M20 22 170 10 100
DFC1510250 Spinning capsule M24 26 210 10 100
SC-Pro
Accessories
Art.
no. Type Drill hole dia.
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Box
qty.
Carton
qty.
DFC1650050 DEWALT blow pump - - 1 -
DFC1670000 SDS connection for steel brushes - - 1 20
DFC1670050 300mm extension for steel brushes - 300 1 20
DFC1670100 Steel brush for SDS - 12mm diameter M8 170 1 10
DFC1670150 Steel brush for SDS - 14mm diameter M10 170 1 10
DFC1670200 Steel brush for SDS - 16mm diameter M12 200 1 10
DFC1670250 Steel brush for SDS - 18mm diameter - 200 1 10
DFC1670300 Steel brush for SDS - 20mm diameter M16 300 1 10
DFC1670350 Steel brush for SDS - 22mm diameter - 300 1 10
DFC1670400 Steel brush for SDS - 26mm diameter M20 300 1 10
DFC1670450 Steel brush for SDS - 30mm diameter M24 300 1 10
DFC1670500 Steel brush for SDS - 34mm diameter M27 300 1 10
DFC1670550 Steel brush for SDS - 37mm diameter M30 300 1 10
DFC1670600 Steel brush for SDS - 40mm diameter - 300 1 10
blow pump
SDS connection
steel brush
  Head Office: 01724 859 095